

## Outdoor Retailer, Largest U.S. Tradeshow for Outdoor Community, Chooses Denver for All Shows Beginning January 2018

New Venue Reflects Industry Values, Signals New Era of a Unified Outdoor Industry

SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO, Calif. – (July 6, 2017) – Emerald Expositions, LLC ("Emerald Expositions"), a wholly owned subsidiary of Emerald Expositions Events, Inc. (NYSE: EEX), producer of Outdoor Retailer and a leading U.S. business-to-business tradeshow and conference producer, has selected Denver for the site of all Outdoor Retailer tradeshows, including Outdoor Retailer + Snow Show, Outdoor Retailer Summer Market and Outdoor Retailer Winter Market, which will move to November in 2018. It is intended that Grassroots Connect will co-locate in Denver with Outdoor Retailer when an appropriate venue is procured.

"We received submissions from truly incredible outdoor cities - a testament to the strength of the outdoor community," said Marisa Nicholson, Outdoor Retailer show director. "Denver is the undeniable industry choice. Bringing these organizations together and basing the show in a state that places such a high value on outdoor recreation is the best move we can make for the outdoor industry. As outdoor recreation evolves, outdoor businesses need to stand together and adapt to those changes to successfully move forward. We look forward to building a future together and thank Governor Hickenlooper, Luis Benitez, director for the office of Outdoor Recreation, and Mayor Hancock, for their gracious support."

Outdoor Retailer engaged industry partners throughout the process to help identify the best venue for the show. The decision to move to Denver is strongly supported by the outdoor community that relies on Outdoor Retailer to be the place where the entire industry comes together to conduct business, to share best practices and to exchange ideas. This move and partnerships with Outdoor Industry Association (OIA), SnowSports Industries America (SIA) and Grassroots Outdoor Alliance showcase the strength of the outdoor industry and a progressive approach to the changing outdoor recreation landscape.

"Outdoor recreation is a huge economic force in the state of Colorado," said Amy Roberts, executive director of the Outdoor Industry Association. "It generates \$28 billion in consumer spending annually and contributes a whopping 229,000 jobs and two billion dollars in state and local tax revenue. Colorado's elected officials have shown significant leadership in promoting policies that ensure the outdoor recreation economy continues to thrive. OIA looks forward to having our industry gathering contribute to Denver's economy and serve as a platform for collaboration that increases outdoor access and participation for all Americans."

"SIA is thrilled that the Outdoor Retailer + Snow Show will remain in Denver," says Nick Sargent, president of SIA. "In 2010, SIA brought the 50-year-old Snow Show to Colorado. Since then SIA, Denver and the state have worked together to build the best platform for the winter business, thereby laying the foundation for this announcement. Denver has been an outstanding partner to SIA and the winter industry, and we are excited to help grow the economic impact that the Outdoor Retailer shows and the SIA On-Snow Demo bring to the state."

The relocation to Denver begins in January 2018. The full calendar of shows for 2018 include:

- SIA Industry + Intelligence Day January 24, 2018
- Outdoor Retailer + Snow Show January 25-28, 2018
- SIA On-Snow Demo January 29-30, 2018, Copper Mountain, Colo.
- Outdoor Retailer Summer Market July 23-26, 2018
- Outdoor Retailer Winter Market November 8-11, 2018

Future dates will be released in the next 30 days.

"Colorado's Outdoor Recreation Industry Office could not be prouder that Outdoor Retailer selected Denver as its new home," said Luis Benitez, director of Colorado's Outdoor Recreation Industry Office. "The State of Colorado and Outdoor Retailer share the common belief that protecting public lands is not only good for the economy, but also, for the soul. We look forward to becoming the gravitational hub for the thought leadership that represents this important industry that makes an enormous contribution to both Colorado's and the country's economy. We're especially excited to send a heartfelt welcome to all exhibitors and attendees and look forward to serving and promoting the industry for many years to come."

"Denver is a wonderful choice for hosting a co-located Outdoor Retailer and Grassroots Connect," says Rich Hill, president of Grassroots Outdoor Alliance. "These combined events in Denver will deliver the most effective and efficient nine days of our specialty-retail buying cycle. We look forward to continue working closely with Outdoor Retailer and OIA to achieve this and other shared industry goals."

###

About Emerald Expositions: www.emeraldexpositions.com

About Outdoor Retailer: <u>www.outdoorretailer.com</u>

About SnowSports Industries America: <a href="www.snowsports.org">www.snowsports.org</a>
About Outdoor Industry Association: <a href="www.outdoorindustry.org">www.outdoorindustry.org</a>
About Grassroots Outdoor Alliance: <a href="www.grassrootsoutdoors.com">www.grassrootsoutdoors.com</a>

## Outdoor Retailer, Largest U.S. Tradeshow for Outdoor Community, Chooses Denver for All Shows Beginning January 2018

## **Cautionary Statement Concerning Forward-Looking Statements**

This press release may contain certain "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. These statements are based on management's expectations as well as estimates and assumptions prepared by management that, although they believe to be reasonable, are inherently uncertain. These statements involve risks and uncertainties, including, but not limited to, economic, competitive, governmental and technological factors outside of the Company's control that may cause its business, industry, strategy, financing activities or actual results to differ materially. The Company undertakes no obligation to update or revise any of the forward-looking statements contained herein, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise. All forward-looking statements speak only as of the date of this press release.

## **Media Contacts**

Chris Goddard, CGPR
Chris@cgprpublicrelations.com
781-640-8387

Allison Keller, CGPR
<u>Allison@cgprpublicrelations.com</u>
781-639-4924